

Ref. No. CS/S/L-551/2021-22

22nd March, 2022

To:

The Listing Department

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: VMART Fax: 022-26598120

Email: cmlist@nse.co.in

To:

The Corporate Relationship Department

THE BSE LTD

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 534976 Fax: 022-22723121

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Change in name of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"

The Company has been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") that pursuant to conversion from Private to Public limited Company has changed their name from 'KFin Technologies Private Limited' to 'KFin Technologies Limited'.

The address and other contact details of Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged. For ready reference, the contact details of KFin Technologies Limited are given below:

KFin Technologies Limited Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot no.31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana

Phone: 040-67162222 Toll free: 18003094001

Email: einward.ris@kfintech.com Website: www.kfintech.com

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records, the name of "KFin Technologies Limited" as the RTA of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

For V-Mart Retail Limited

Megha Tandon

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

V-MART RETAIL LTD.

CIN- L51909DL2002PLC163727